
ROAD TO LE MANS
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
Free Practice 1

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

3:54.062 209.6- -M. BENHAM / D. TAPPYLanan Racing 1471 25 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

3:54.495 209.2+0.433 +0.433J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 13112 33 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:54.541 209.1+0.479 +0.046G. KRAUT / S. ANDREWSCool Racing 1263 9 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

3:54.678 209.0+0.616 +0.137C. OLSEN / A. KAPADIAEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen 15134 76 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:54.762 209.0+0.700 +0.084F. HERIAU / J. LAHAYEUltimate 14135 19 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

3:55.180 208.6+1.118 +0.418N. HUSAIN / C. BRAUNUnited Autosports 13126 32 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:55.617 208.2+1.555 +0.437M. JENSEN / K. VAN BERLOEurointernational 14127 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:55.674 208.1+1.612 +0.057J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERTRLR MSport 1468 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:55.811 208.0+1.749 +0.137A. PONS / L. HÖRRCD Sport 1449 30 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

3:55.836 208.0+1.774 +0.025I. INGLESIS / M. CENCETTIRGP Motorsport 13610 17 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:56.420 207.5+2.358 +0.584A. COIGNY / A. BORGACool Racing 13511 24 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:57.113 206.9+3.051 +0.693C. NOBLE / A. McCAIGEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen 141112 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:57.210 206.8+3.148 +0.097E. de DONCKER / D. LUNARDIMotorsport98 141113 98 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:57.943 206.2+3.881 +0.733J. McGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 11514 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:58.039 206.1+3.977 +0.096A. COSTA / T. ACCARYN'Race 13515 99 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:58.502 205.7+4.440 +0.463A. WELLS / J. LITTLEJOHNEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen 141216 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:59.040 205.2+4.978 +0.538L. MILLARA / N. BIHELM. Racing - YMR 141217 16 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

3:59.246 205.0+5.184 +0.206J. WINSLOW / D. POLLEYDKR Engineering 14618 1 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

3:59.436 204.9+5.374 +0.190J. BENNETT / N. JÖNSSONM. Racing - YMR 131219 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:59.870 204.5+5.808 +0.434A. ROBIN / M. ROBINTFT - SO 24 14620 72 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:00.215 204.2+6.153 +0.345P. PERAZZINI / M. CIOCIAF Corse 131121 71 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

4:00.438 204.0+6.376 +0.223J. WOLFF / N. SCHATZDB Autosport 131022 21 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:00.547 203.9+6.485 +0.109N. MAULINI / J. FOUBERTDB Autosport 14523 20 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:00.966 203.6+6.904 +0.419T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / M. MARATEOTTONEFIS by Speed Factory 141224 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.009 203.5+6.947 +0.043E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLETGraff 141225 39 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.137 203.4+7.075 +0.128C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANISpirit Of Race 13426 51 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

4:01.446 203.2+7.384 +0.309P. BYRNE / C. BUNCOMBESpirit Of Race 11427 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.549 203.1+7.487 +0.103A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JRAT Racing 13728 90 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.743 202.9+7.681 +0.194A. CHILA / M. DANNIELOUGraff 13629 40 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.744 202.9+7.682 +0.001L. HOOGENBOOM / J. PETERSENDKR Engineering 14430 3 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:01.835 202.8+7.773 +0.091L. SOENEN / F. VERVISCHSpirit Of Race 13231 54 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

4:01.863 202.8+7.801 +0.028C. VAGLIO / M. KLEINCool Racing 14532 27 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:02.847 202.0+8.785 +0.984R. SANCHEZ / A. FONTESSPV Racing 131033 44 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:03.465 201.5+9.403 +0.618S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINIKessel Racing 141234 8 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

4:03.868 201.1+9.806 +0.403S. PASIAN / D. DELAFOSSEGraff 13635 65 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:04.829 200.4+10.767 +0.961A. CUMMINGS / B. ELLISSPV Racing 11936 45 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:05.364 199.9+11.302 +0.535G. WATZINGER / P. McLUGHANEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen 13637 74 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:06.420 199.1+12.358 +1.056C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINIKessel Racing 12338 77 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

4:06.786 198.8+12.724 +0.366N. MÉLIN / J. PIGUETCD Sport 11339 60 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:07.811 197.9+13.749 +1.025A. WEIL / X. MICHELTFT - SO 24 13240 73 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

4:08.348 197.5+14.286 +0.537R. MEINS / S. LYNNUnited Autosports 141141 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:09.544 196.6+15.482 +1.196S. SANO / T. SHIRASAKATKS 111142 96 MGinetta P3-15 - Nissan LMP3

4:10.669 195.7+16.607 +1.125P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANIEbimotors 13343 88 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

4:11.237 195.2+17.175 +0.568J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCKKessel Racing 13244 50 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

4:11.422 195.1+17.360 +0.185M. KVAMME / J. DAYSONEurointernational 131045 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:12.148 194.5+18.086 +0.726I. DUNBAR / B. GRIMESEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen 13546 75 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:12.838 194.0+18.776 +0.690M. GRAB / G. FORGIONEStile F Squadra Corse 131047 69 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:14.724 192.6+20.662 +1.886W. LOK / J. MICHAELIANWin Motorsport 12548 49 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDETBrookspeed International 249 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

N. WEI / J. BURDONRLR MSport 150 59 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

3:54.062Lap 7 209.6 KphDuncan TAPPYFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Duncan TAPPY 209.6 KphLMP3 3:54.06213/06/2018

Marco CIOCI 204.2 KphGT3 4:00.21513/06/2018

Circuit Race Records by Class

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 18.50 ºC18.33 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Free Practice 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
3:54.062 209.6251 Lanan Racing M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY Norma M 30 - Nissan M 7 14
3:54.495 +0.433 +0.433 209.2332 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 13
3:54.541 +0.479 +0.046 209.193 Cool Racing G. KRAUT / S. ANDREWS Norma M 30 - Nissan M 6 12
3:54.678 +0.616 +0.137 209.0764 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen C. OLSEN / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 15
3:54.762 +0.700 +0.084 209.0195 Ultimate F. HERIAU / J. LAHAYE Norma M 30 - Nissan M 13 14
3:55.180 +1.118 +0.418 208.6326 United Autosports N. HUSAIN / C. BRAUN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 13
3:55.617 +1.555 +0.437 208.2117 Eurointernational M. JENSEN / K. VAN BERLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 14
3:55.674 +1.612 +0.057 208.1148 RLR MSport J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 14
3:55.811 +1.749 +0.137 208.0309 CD Sport A. PONS / L. HÖRR Norma M 30 - Nissan M 4 14
3:55.836 +1.774 +0.025 208.01710 RGP Motorsport I. INGLESIS / M. CENCETTI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 13
3:56.420 +2.358 +0.584 207.52411 Cool Racing A. COIGNY / A. BORGA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 13
3:57.113 +3.051 +0.693 206.97912 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen C. NOBLE / A. McCAIG Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 14
3:57.210 +3.148 +0.097 206.89813 Motorsport98 E. de DONCKER / D. LUNARDI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 14
3:57.943 +3.881 +0.733 206.22214 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 11
3:58.039 +3.977 +0.096 206.19915 N'Race A. COSTA / T. ACCARY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 13
3:58.502 +4.440 +0.463 205.7216 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen A. WELLS / J. LITTLEJOHN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 14
3:59.040 +4.978 +0.538 205.21617 M. Racing - YMR L. MILLARA / N. BIHEL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 12 14
3:59.246 +5.184 +0.206 205.0118 DKR Engineering J. WINSLOW / D. POLLEY Norma M 30 - Nissan M 6 14
3:59.436 +5.374 +0.190 204.91519 M. Racing - YMR J. BENNETT / N. JÖNSSON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 13
3:59.870 +5.808 +0.434 204.57220 TFT - SO 24 A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN Norma M 30 - Nissan M 6 14
4:00.438 +6.376 +0.568 204.02121 DB Autosport J. WOLFF / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan M 10 13
4:00.547 +6.485 +0.109 203.92022 DB Autosport N. MAULINI / J. FOUBERT Norma M 30 - Nissan M 5 14
4:00.966 +6.904 +0.419 203.6523 NEFIS by Speed Factory T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / M. MARATEOTTO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 14
4:01.009 +6.947 +0.043 203.53924 Graff E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET Norma M 30 - Nissan M 12 14
4:01.446 +7.384 +0.437 203.25525 Spirit Of Race P. BYRNE / C. BUNCOMBE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 11
4:01.549 +7.487 +0.103 203.19026 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 13
4:01.743 +7.681 +0.194 202.94027 Graff A. CHILA / M. DANNIELOU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 13
4:01.744 +7.682 +0.001 202.9328 DKR Engineering L. HOOGENBOOM / J. PETERSEN Norma M 30 - Nissan M 4 14
4:01.863 +7.801 +0.119 202.82729 Cool Racing C. VAGLIO / M. KLEIN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 14
4:02.847 +8.785 +0.984 202.04430 SPV Racing R. SANCHEZ / A. FONTES Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 13
4:03.868 +9.806 +1.021 201.16531 Graff S. PASIAN / D. DELAFOSSE Norma M 30 - Nissan M 6 13
4:04.829 +10.767 +0.961 200.44532 SPV Racing A. CUMMINGS / B. ELLIS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 11
4:05.364 +11.302 +0.535 199.97433 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen G. WATZINGER / P. McLUGHAN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 13
4:06.786 +12.724 +1.422 198.86034 CD Sport N. MÉLIN / J. PIGUET Norma M 30 - Nissan M 3 11
4:07.811 +13.749 +1.025 197.97335 TFT - SO 24 A. WEIL / X. MICHEL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 2 13
4:08.348 +14.286 +0.537 197.52336 United Autosports R. MEINS / S. LYNN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 14
4:09.544 +15.482 +1.196 196.69637 TKS S. SANO / T. SHIRASAKA Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan M 11 11
4:11.422 +17.360 +1.878 195.11238 Eurointernational M. KVAMME / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 13
4:12.148 +18.086 +0.726 194.57539 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen I. DUNBAR / B. GRIMES Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 13
4:14.724 +20.662 +2.576 192.64940 Win Motorsport W. LOK / J. MICHAELIAN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 12

441 Brookspeed International J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2
5942 RLR MSport N. WEI / J. BURDON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 1

GT3
4:00.215 204.2711 AF Corse P. PERAZZINI / M. CIOCI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 11 13
4:01.137 +0.922 +0.922 203.4512 Spirit Of Race C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 4 13
4:01.835 +1.620 +0.698 202.8543 Spirit Of Race L. SOENEN / F. VERVISCH Ferrari 488 GT3 M 2 13
4:03.465 +3.250 +1.630 201.584 Kessel Racing S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 12 14
4:06.420 +6.205 +2.955 199.1775 Kessel Racing C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 3 12
4:10.669 +10.454 +4.249 195.7886 Ebimotors P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANI Porsche 911 GT3 R M 3 13
4:11.237 +11.022 +0.568 195.2507 Kessel Racing J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK Ferrari 488 GT3 M 2 13
4:12.838 +12.623 +1.601 194.0698 Stile F Squadra Corse M. GRAB / G. FORGIONE Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 10 13

Circuit Race Records by ClassCircuit Best Laps by Class

Duncan TAPPY 209.6 KphLMP3 3:54.06213/06/2018

Marco CIOCI 204.2 KphGT3 4:00.21513/06/2018
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

25 Lanan Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Duncan TAPPY 3:54.062 7 8 209.61 LMP3

33 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALL 3:54.495 5 7 0.433 0.433 209.22 LMP3

9 Cool Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Scott ANDREWS 3:54.541 6 7 0.479 0.046 209.13 LMP3

76 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 3:54.678 5 7 0.616 0.137 209.04 LMP3

19 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE 3:54.762 6 7 0.700 0.084 209.05 LMP3

32 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin BRAUN 3:55.180 5 6 1.118 0.418 208.66 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 3:55.617 5 7 1.555 0.437 208.27 LMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Job VAN UITERT 3:55.674 6 7 1.612 0.057 208.18 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Laurents HÖRR 3:55.811 4 7 1.749 0.137 208.09 LMP3

17 RGP Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marco CENCETTI 3:55.836 6 7 1.774 0.025 208.010 LMP3

24 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 3:56.420 5 6 2.358 0.584 207.511 LMP3

79 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 3:57.113 3 6 3.051 0.693 206.912 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Dino LUNARDI 3:57.210 6 9 3.148 0.097 206.813 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 3:57.943 5 6 3.881 0.733 206.214 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Thomas ACCARY 3:58.039 5 7 3.977 0.096 206.115 LMP3

2 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 3:58.502 12 14 4.440 0.463 205.716 LMP3

16 M. Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 3:59.040 6 8 4.978 0.538 205.217 LMP3

1 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan James WINSLOW 3:59.246 6 7 5.184 0.206 205.018 LMP3

25 Lanan Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Michael BENHAM 3:59.279 5 6 5.217 0.033 205.019 LMP3

15 M. Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Niclas JÖNSSON 3:59.436 3 4 5.374 0.157 204.920 LMP3

76 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 3:59.833 6 8 5.771 0.397 204.521 LMP3

72 TFT - SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan Maxime ROBIN 3:59.870 6 7 5.808 0.037 204.522 LMP3

71 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 Marco CIOCI 4:00.215 3 4 6.153 0.345 204.223 GT3

21 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 4:00.438 4 7 6.376 0.223 204.024 LMP3

20 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas MAULINI 4:00.547 5 6 6.485 0.109 203.925 LMP3

5 NEFIS by Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTO 4:00.966 6 8 6.904 0.419 203.626 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Adrien TROUILLET 4:01.009 8 10 6.947 0.043 203.527 LMP3

51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Maurizio MEDIANI 4:01.137 4 6 7.075 0.128 203.428 GT3

55 Spirit Of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Chris BUNCOMBE 4:01.446 4 6 7.384 0.309 203.229 LMP3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JR 4:01.549 7 13 7.487 0.103 203.130 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Anthony PONS 4:01.595 6 7 7.533 0.046 203.031 LMP3

40 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 4:01.743 6 8 7.681 0.148 202.932 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Léonard HOOGENBOOM 4:01.744 4 6 7.682 0.001 202.933 LMP3

54 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Frédéric VERVISCH 4:01.835 2 4 7.773 0.091 202.834 GT3

27 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marvin KLEIN 4:01.863 5 6 7.801 0.028 202.835 LMP3

44 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alvaro FONTES 4:02.847 4 7 8.785 0.984 202.036 LMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 4:03.037 6 7 8.975 0.190 201.837 LMP3

79 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alasdair McCAIG 4:03.285 7 8 9.223 0.248 201.638 LMP3

19 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan François HERIAU 4:03.315 5 7 9.253 0.030 201.639 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan KAY VAN BERLO 4:03.454 5 7 9.392 0.139 201.540 LMP3

20 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Ludovic FOUBERT 4:03.454 7 8 9.392 0.000 201.541 LMP3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Sergio PIANEZZOLA 4:03.465 6 8 9.403 0.011 201.542 GT3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 4:03.567 5 6 9.505 0.102 201.443 GT3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jens PETERSEN 4:03.584 7 8 9.522 0.017 201.444 LMP3

65 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Damien DELAFOSSE 4:03.868 6 7 9.806 0.284 201.145 LMP3

5 NEFIS by Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Timur BOGUSLAVSKIY 4:03.883 3 6 9.821 0.015 201.146 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 4:04.311 3 4 10.249 0.428 200.847 LMP3

27 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian VAGLIO 4:04.439 5 8 10.377 0.128 200.748 LMP3

33 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 4:04.538 4 6 10.476 0.099 200.649 LMP3

71 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 Piergiuseppe PERAZZINI 4:04.791 7 9 10.729 0.253 200.450 GT3

45 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Bradley ELLIS 4:04.829 6 8 10.767 0.038 200.451 LMP3

1 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Daniel POLLEY 4:05.018 5 7 10.956 0.189 200.252 LMP3

74 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Patrick McLUGHAN 4:05.364 6 7 11.302 0.346 199.953 LMP3

44 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ricardo SANCHEZ 4:06.316 3 6 12.254 0.952 199.154 LMP3

77 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Andrea PICCINI 4:06.420 3 4 12.358 0.104 199.155 GT3

60 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Julien PIGUET 4:06.786 3 7 12.724 0.366 198.856 LMP3

21 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan Jacques WOLFF 4:06.948 5 6 12.886 0.162 198.657 LMP3

15 M. Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jonathan BENNETT 4:07.504 7 9 13.442 0.556 198.258 LMP3

40 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marc-Antoine DANNIELOU 4:07.638 3 5 13.576 0.134 198.159 LMP3

73 TFT - SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan Antoine WEIL 4:07.811 2 7 13.749 0.173 197.960 LMP3

65 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Sergio PASIAN 4:07.945 5 6 13.883 0.134 197.861 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGUIRE 4:08.126 4 5 14.064 0.181 197.762 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Shaun LYNN 4:08.348 4 7 14.286 0.222 197.563 LMP3

16 M. Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 4:09.001 4 6 14.939 0.653 197.064 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 4:09.122 5 6 15.060 0.121 196.965 LMP3

72 TFT - SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan Arnold ROBIN 4:09.240 5 7 15.178 0.118 196.866 LMP3
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

96 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Takuya SHIRASAKA 4:09.544 2 2 15.482 0.304 196.667 LMP3

77 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Claudio SCHIAVONI 4:10.130 6 8 16.068 0.586 196.168 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 4:10.130 6 7 16.068 0.000 196.169 LMP3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Alessandro BACCANI 4:10.669 3 6 16.607 0.539 195.770 GT3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 4:11.237 2 3 17.175 0.568 195.271 GT3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark KVAMME 4:11.422 4 7 17.360 0.185 195.172 LMP3

60 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas MÉLIN 4:12.135 3 4 18.073 0.713 194.673 LMP3

75 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ivor DUNBAR 4:12.148 5 9 18.086 0.013 194.574 LMP3

74 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Gerhard WATZINGER 4:12.272 5 6 18.210 0.124 194.475 LMP3

51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Christoph ULRICH 4:12.717 4 7 18.655 0.445 194.176 GT3

24 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 4:12.779 6 7 18.717 0.062 194.177 LMP3

69 Stile F Squadra Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Martin GRAB 4:12.838 5 8 18.776 0.059 194.078 GT3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric de DONCKER 4:13.642 4 5 19.580 0.804 193.479 LMP3

96 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Shinyo SANO 4:14.102 4 9 20.040 0.460 193.080 LMP3

45 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andy CUMMINGS 4:14.429 2 3 20.367 0.327 192.881 LMP3

49 Win Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan William LOK 4:14.724 5 7 20.662 0.295 192.682 LMP3

55 Spirit Of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Patrick BYRNE 4:14.777 4 5 20.715 0.053 192.583 LMP3

69 Stile F Squadra Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Gino FORGIONE 4:14.805 4 5 20.743 0.028 192.584 GT3

9 Cool Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Gerald KRAUT 4:15.942 2 5 21.880 1.137 191.785 LMP3

32 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Najaf HUSAIN 4:16.607 5 7 22.545 0.665 191.286 LMP3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Paolo VENEROSI 4:16.675 6 7 22.613 0.068 191.187 GT3

17 RGP Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ioannis INGLESIS 4:17.540 4 6 23.478 0.865 190.588 LMP3

73 TFT - SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan Xavier MICHEL 4:17.860 5 6 23.798 0.320 190.289 LMP3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 4:18.950 9 10 24.888 1.090 189.490 GT3

54 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Louis SOENEN 4:24.397 5 9 30.335 5.447 185.591 GT3

75 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Bonamy GRIMES 4:27.926 4 4 33.864 3.529 183.192 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSON 4:29.489 5 6 35.427 1.563 182.093 LMP3

49 Win Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jim MICHAELIAN 5:19.194 4 5 1'25.132 49.705 153.794 LMP3

4 Brookspeed International Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicolas RONDET 2LMP3

59 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joshua BURDON 1LMP3

2 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James LITTLEJOHNLMP3

4 Brookspeed International Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John SCHAUERMANLMP3

59 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Neric WEILMP3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSALMP3

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................
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Free Practice 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
3:54.062Duncan TAPPYNorma M 30 - NissanLanan Racing25  8 209.61 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:54.495Sean RAYHALLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports33  7 209.20.4332 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:54.541Scott ANDREWSNorma M 30 - NissanCool Racing9  7 209.10.4793 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:54.678Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen76  7 209.00.6164 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:54.762Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate19  7 209.00.7005 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:55.180Colin BRAUNLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports32  6 208.61.1186 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:55.617Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  7 208.21.5557 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:55.674Job VAN UITERTLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  7 208.11.6128 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:55.811Laurents HÖRRNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30  7 208.01.7499 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:55.836Marco CENCETTILigier JS P3 - NissanRGP Motorsport17  7 208.01.77410 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:56.420Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing24  6 207.52.35811 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:57.113Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen79  6 206.93.05112 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:57.210Dino LUNARDILigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  9 206.83.14813 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:57.943Matthew BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  6 206.23.88114 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:58.039Thomas ACCARYLigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  7 206.13.97715 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:58.502Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen2  14 205.74.44016 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:59.040Natan BIHELNorma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR16  8 205.24.97817 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:59.246James WINSLOWNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering1  7 205.05.18418 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:59.279Michael BENHAMNorma M 30 - NissanLanan Racing25  6 205.05.21719 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:59.436Niclas JÖNSSONLigier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR15  4 204.95.37420 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:59.833Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen76  8 204.55.77121 LMP3 Free Practice 1

3:59.870Maxime ROBINNorma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2472  7 204.55.80822 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:00.438Nicolas SCHATZNorma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport21  7 204.06.37623 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:00.547Nicolas MAULININorma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport20  6 203.96.48524 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:00.966Marcello MARATEOTTOLigier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS by Speed Factory5  8 203.66.90425 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:01.009Adrien TROUILLETNorma M 30 - NissanGraff39  10 203.56.94726 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:01.446Chris BUNCOMBELigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit Of Race55  6 203.27.38427 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:01.549Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  13 203.17.48728 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:01.595Anthony PONSNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30  7 203.07.53329 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:01.743Adrien CHILALigier JS P3 - NissanGraff40  8 202.97.68130 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:01.744Léonard HOOGENBOOMNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  6 202.97.68231 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:01.863Marvin KLEINLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing27  6 202.87.80132 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:02.847Alvaro FONTESLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing44  7 202.08.78533 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:03.037John FARANOLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  7 201.88.97534 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:03.285Alasdair McCAIGLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen79  8 201.69.22335 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:03.315François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate19  7 201.69.25336 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:03.454Jean-Ludovic FOUBERTNorma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport20  8 201.59.39237 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:03.454KAY VAN BERLOLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  7 201.59.39238 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:03.584Jens PETERSENNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  8 201.49.52239 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:03.868Damien DELAFOSSENorma M 30 - NissanGraff65  7 201.19.80640 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:03.883Timur BOGUSLAVSKIYLigier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS by Speed Factory5  6 201.19.82141 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:04.311Eric TROUILLETNorma M 30 - NissanGraff39  4 200.810.24942 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:04.439Christian VAGLIOLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing27  8 200.710.37743 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:04.538John FALBLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports33  6 200.610.47644 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:04.829Bradley ELLISLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing45  8 200.410.76745 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:05.018Daniel POLLEYNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering1  7 200.210.95646 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:05.364Patrick McLUGHANLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen74  7 199.911.30247 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:06.316Ricardo SANCHEZLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing44  6 199.112.25448 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:06.786Julien PIGUETNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport60  7 198.812.72449 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:06.948Jacques WOLFFNorma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport21  6 198.612.88650 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:07.504Jonathan BENNETTLigier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR15  9 198.213.44251 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:07.638Marc-Antoine DANNIELOULigier JS P3 - NissanGraff40  5 198.113.57652 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:07.811Antoine WEILNorma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2473  7 197.913.74953 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:07.945Sergio PASIANNorma M 30 - NissanGraff65  6 197.813.88354 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:08.126James McGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  5 197.714.06455 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:08.348Shaun LYNNLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  7 197.514.28656 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:09.001Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR16  6 197.014.93957 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:09.122Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  6 196.915.06058 LMP3 Free Practice 1
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Free Practice 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
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After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
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4:09.240Arnold ROBINNorma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2472  7 196.815.17859 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:09.544Takuya SHIRASAKAGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS96  2 196.615.48260 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:10.130Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  7 196.116.06861 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:11.422Mark KVAMMELigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  7 195.117.36062 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:12.135Nicolas MÉLINNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport60  4 194.618.07363 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:12.148Ivor DUNBARLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen75  9 194.518.08664 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:12.272Gerhard WATZINGERLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen74  6 194.418.21065 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:12.779Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing24  7 194.118.71766 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:13.642Eric de DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  5 193.419.58067 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:14.102Shinyo SANOGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS96  9 193.020.04068 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:14.429Andy CUMMINGSLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing45  3 192.820.36769 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:14.724William LOKLigier JS P3 - NissanWin Motorsport49  7 192.620.66270 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:14.777Patrick BYRNELigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit Of Race55  5 192.520.71571 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:15.942Gerald KRAUTNorma M 30 - NissanCool Racing9  5 191.721.88072 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:16.607Najaf HUSAINLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports32  7 191.222.54573 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:17.540Ioannis INGLESISLigier JS P3 - NissanRGP Motorsport17  6 190.523.47874 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:17.860Xavier MICHELNorma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2473  6 190.223.79875 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:27.926Bonamy GRIMESLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen75  4 183.133.86476 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:29.489James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  6 182.035.42777 LMP3 Free Practice 1

5:19.194Jim MICHAELIANLigier JS P3 - NissanWin Motorsport49  5 153.71'25.13278 LMP3 Free Practice 1

Nicolas RONDETLigier JS P3 - NissanBrookspeed International4  2 LMP3

Joshua BURDONLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport59  1 LMP3

James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen2 LMP3

John SCHAUERMANLigier JS P3 - NissanBrookspeed International4 LMP3

Neric WEILigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport59 LMP3

Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 LMP3

GT3
4:00.215Marco CIOCIFerrari 488 GT3AF Corse71  4 204.21 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:01.137Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race51  6 203.40.9222 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:01.835Frédéric VERVISCHFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race54  4 202.81.6203 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:03.465Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  8 201.53.2504 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:03.567Giacomo PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  6 201.43.3525 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:04.791Piergiuseppe PERAZZINIFerrari 488 GT3AF Corse71  9 200.44.5766 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:06.420Andrea PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing77  4 199.16.2057 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:10.130Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing77  8 196.19.9158 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:10.669Alessandro BACCANIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  6 195.710.4549 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:11.237Oliver HANCOCKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  3 195.211.02210 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:12.717Christoph ULRICHFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race51  7 194.112.50211 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:12.838Martin GRABFerrari F458 Italia GT3Stile F Squadra Corse69  8 194.012.62312 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:14.805Gino FORGIONEFerrari F458 Italia GT3Stile F Squadra Corse69  5 192.514.59013 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:16.675Paolo VENEROSIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  7 191.116.46014 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:18.950John HARTSHORNEFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  10 189.418.73515 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:24.397Louis SOENENFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race54  9 185.524.18216 GT3 Free Practice 1

Race Director: Timekeeper:
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